35) PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS (NOT AUDITED OR REVIEWED)

In compliance with CVM Instruction 565, of June 15, 2015 and CVM Resolution 709 of May 2, 2013, the
Company submits the following unaudited or reviewed pro forma consolidated income statements ("DREs")
for the quarter ended March 31, 2015 in relation to the acquisition of GVTPart..

In compliance with CVM Instruction 565, of June 15, 2015 and the provisions of CVM Resolution 709 of
May 2, 2013, the Company now submits below its unaudited or reviewed pro forma consolidated income
statements ("DREs") for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2015 and the quarter ended March 31, 2015.

Page. 76

Edgar Filing: TELEFONICA BRASIL S.A. - Form 6-K

Independent auditor’s report on interim financial information 180

Telefônica Brasil S. A.

NOTES TO THE QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Three-month period ended March 31, 2016

(In thousands of Reais, unless otherwise stated)

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2015

Telefônica Brazil
consolidated for the
year ended 12.31.15

GVTPart.
Consolidated

for the
four-month

period ended
April 30, 2015

Pro Forma
Adjustments Eliminations

Telefônica
Brazil Pro

Forma
Net operating income 40,286,815 1,899,812 - (52,644) 42,133,983
Cost of services provided
and goods sold (20,345,076) (991,472) (51,759) 52,644 (21,335,663)
Gross profit 19,941,739 908,340 (51,759) - 20,798,320

Operating income
(expenses) (14,702,141) (564,946) (136,695) - (15,403,782)
Selling expenses (12,005,477) (407,697) (131,170) - (12,544,344)
General and administrative
expenses (2,142,459) (154,155) - - (2,296,614)
Other operating revenues
(expenses), net (554,205) (3,094) (5,525) - (562,824)
Operating income 5,239,598 343,394 (188,454) - 5,394,538

Financial income (expenses),
net (848,178) (260,520) - - (1,108,698)
Equity pick-up 2,036 - - - 2,036
Income before taxes 4,393,456 82,874 (188,454) - 4,287,876

Income and social
contribution taxes (973,207) (30,492) 47,100 - (956,599)

Net income for the year 3,420,249 52,382 (141,354) - 3,331,277

Basic and diluted earnings
per common share (in R$) R$ 2,10

R$ 2,30

Edgar Filing: TELEFONICA BRASIL S.A. - Form 6-K

Independent auditor’s report on interim financial information 181

Basic and diluted earnings per preferred share
(in R$)

 Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the quarter ended March 31, 2015

Telefônica
Brazil

Consolidated
for the

three-month
period ended

March 31,
2015

GVTPart.
Consolidated

for the
three-month
period ended

March 31,
2015

Pro Forma
Adjustments Eliminations

Telefônica
Brazil Pro

Forma
Net operating income 8,983,078 1,425,581 (4,381) (39,800) 10,364,478
Cost of services provided and goods sold (4,536,840) (738,658) (41,160) 39,800 (5,276,858)
Gross profit 4,446,238 686,923 (45,541) - 5,087,620

Operating income (expenses) (3,282,604) (426,941) (98,249) - (3,807,794)
Selling expenses (2,708,646) (312,228) (94,409) - (3,115,283)
General and administrative expenses (429,820) (116,531) - - (546,351)
Other operating income (expenses), net (144,138) 1,818 (3,840) - (146,160)
Operating income 1,163,634 259,982 (143,790) - 1,279,826

Financial income (expenses), net (217,852) (310,767) - - (528,619)
Equity pick-up 232 - - - 232
Income before taxes 946,014 (50,785) (143,790) - 751,439

Income and social contribution taxes (366,295) 15,720 35,325 - (315,250)

Net income for the period 579,719 (35,065) (108,465) - 436,189

Basic and diluted earnings per common share (in
R$) R$ 0,36
Basic and diluted earnings per preferred share (in
R$) R$ 0,40

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statements (“DREs”)

a) Base for preparation of the Statements of Income (DREs)

Edgar Filing: TELEFONICA BRASIL S.A. - Form 6-K

Independent auditor’s report on interim financial information 182

The historical financial information for the Company and GVTPart., as used in the preparation of these
statements of income, was obtained from the historical financial statements for the year ended December
31, 2015 and quarterly information for the three months ended March 31, 2015.